## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SBC TELEHOLDINGS, INC.	03/14/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T TELEHOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	2000 West Ameritech Center Drive
City:	Hoffman Estates
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60196

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6850605

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 716-1191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place
Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P21171

William Pierz

l l

Total Attachments: 3 source=P21171\_ChangeOfName2#page1.tif source=P21171\_ChangeOfName2#page2.tif

source=P21171\_ChangeOfName2#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019204 FRAME: 0483

500265098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

# Delaware

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PACIFIC TELESIS GROUP", A NEVADA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SBC TELEHOLDINGS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AT&T TELEHOLDINGS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2006, AT 3:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2019375 8100M 060246498

Darriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 4590445

DATE: 03-14-06

PATENT

REEL: 019204 FRAME: 0484

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Cosporations Delivered 03:15 PM 03/14/2006 FILED 03:15 PM 03/14/2006 SRV 060246498 - 2019375 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING PACIFIC TELESIS GROUP OTAL GAS HTIW SBC TELEHOLDINGS, INC.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST:

That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations (the "Constituent Corporations") of the merger are as follows:

State of Incorporation

Pacific Telesis Group SBC Telekoldings, Inc. Nevada Delaware

SECOND:

That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the Constituent Corporations has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware and Section 92A.190 of the Corporations, Partnerships and Associations Law of Nevada.

THIRD:

That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is SBC Telcholdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH:

The Certificate of Incorporation of SBC Teleholdings, Inc., the surviving corporation, shall be its Certificate of Incorporation, and there are no Amendments or changes in the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, except for the following:

The name of the corporation is AT&T Teleholdings, Inc."

FIFTH:

That the authorized capital stock of Pacific Telesis Group, a Nevada corporation, was 1000 shares common stock, par value \$1.00 each.

SIXTH:

That the merger is to become effective upon filing of this Certificate.

SEVENTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is SBC Teleholdings, Inc., 225 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illmois 60606.

EIGHTH:

That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any Constituent Corporation.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019204 FRAME: 0485

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger.

Dated: March 13, 2006

SBC TELEHOLDINGS, INC.

Jonathan P. Kluj

Tressurer

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.06 \*\*

PATENT

REEL: 019204 FRAME: 0486